

Please visit BUFLA Website at

www.bufla.com

**to see the Pictures and Videos of the
Bangladesh day Celebration with Parade
held on April 1, 2007**

BUFLA

Bangladesh Unity Federation of Los Angeles

BUFLA Website: www.bufla.com

Minutes of the Meeting

April 29, 2007, Sunday, 2PM to 4 PM

Shatto Recreation Center, 3191 W. 4th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90020

Summary of the Mtg-Minutes:

- 1. About 25 people attended this meeting representing various different Organizations.**
- 2. The Finance report was presented.**
- 3. The Constitution Committee presented their draft constitution.**
- 4. The Mtg ended at 5:30 PM**
- 5. Next General Body meeting is on May 20, 2007, Sunday starting at 2 PM at Shatto.**

Here are the details of the Minutes.

Attendees: (in alphabetical order):

Abul Kashem Toha
Anis Rahman
Dr. Hashem
Emdadul Haque Bob
Enamul Hamid
Habibur R Bhuiya
Ismail Hossain
Kamal Khan
Khaleed Hossain
M.A.H.Babul
Mahbub Khan
Majib Siddique
Nasir Khan
Nazmul Ula
Quddus Khan
Saif Kutubi
Saleh Kibria
Shah Alam
Shah M Alam
Shaheen – MK Wireless
Shohel Rahman Badal
Syed M. Hossain Babu
(A number of attendees did not sign in)

Out of the 10 Newspaper/TV Representatives, 3 were present (in bold black) at the meeting, as listed below:

1. *ATN Bangla*
2. **Channel-I**
3. **Channel-S**
4. *Ekush*
5. *Freelance*
6. **Motamot**
7. *NTV*
8. *Thikana*
9. *News Asia*
10. *Vinnomot*

The Agenda of the mtg was as follows:

1. Introductions by all the attendees.
2. Round the table comments about the Bangladesh Day parade on April 1, 2007
3. Finance Report
4. Constitution Committee Report
5. Next meeting Date
6. Close of the meeting.

The meeting continued as follows:

Agenda Discussion:

At first the Agenda of the meeting was presented and discussed. It was unanimously approved. Then the meeting started.

Item – 1: (Introductions)

All the attendees introduced themselves individually.

Item – 2: (Round the table comments about the Bangladesh Day Parade)

This item was decided to be skipped.

Item – 3: Financial Reports.

The table below shows the summary of the daily balance of the BUFLA Bank account. A more detail report with the names of all the donors and Sponsors were also presented in the meeting by Mahbub Khan. The account balance as of this mtg-day was \$3887.60. There were still some bills unpaid, and the projection was a net positive balance of about 2 thousand dollars for the entire program of Bangladesh Day celebration with parade on April 1, 2007. The total collection of fund to-date was \$27,596.00

BUFLA Account Number:			000991- 122000661-09935- 66120	
--------------------------------------	--	--	---	--

Daily Balance

Bank of America

Date	Debit	Credit	Item	Balance
2/13/2007		\$1,000.00	Mahbub	\$1,000.00
3/7/2007		\$350.00	2-checks	\$1,350.00
3/12/2007		\$3,500.00	9-checks	\$4,850.00
3/13/2007	\$1,276.20		Insurance	\$3,573.80
3/19/2007		\$11,201.00	21-checks+cash	\$14,774.80
3/23/2007		\$1,300.00	4-checks	\$16,074.80
3/26/2007		\$100.00	cash	\$16,174.80
3/27/2007	\$6,495.00		Stage-Light-Sound	\$9,679.80
3/28/2007	\$1,000.00		Booth + Tent	\$8,679.80
3/28/2007	\$14.40		Express mail	\$8,665.40
3/30/2007		\$2,450.00	9-checks+cash	\$11,115.40
4/2/2007	\$3,000.00		Booth + Tent	\$8,115.40
4/2/2007	\$1,000.00		Kamran Alam	\$7,115.40
4/2/2007	\$1,000.00		Mala Ganguly	\$6,115.40
4/2/2007	\$200.00		Quddus Khan	\$5,915.40
4/3/2007	\$20.01		Check Printing	\$5,895.39
4/5/2007	\$1,000.00		Rathindranath Fee	\$4,895.39
4/5/2007	\$400.00		NTV	\$4,495.39
4/6/2007	\$2,219.13		Platinum -Souvenir	\$2,276.26
4/9/2007		\$2,070.00	5-checks + cash	\$4,346.26
4/11/2007		\$4,615.00	15-checks + cash	\$8,961.26
4/11/2007	\$246.41		Stamps-Envelopes	\$8,714.85
4/12/2007	\$3,691.17		Parade	\$5,023.68
4/16/2007		\$1,010.00	4-checks	\$6,033.68
4/16/2007	\$733.00		Rathindranath Ticket	\$5,300.68
4/16/2007	\$158.00		Rathindranath Ticket	\$5,142.68
4/17/2007	\$155.08		Badge-Label	\$4,987.60
4/25/2007	\$500.00		Ismail Hossain	\$4,487.60
4/26/2007	\$500.00		Baul	\$3,987.60
4/26/2007	\$100.00		Bangla School of OC	\$3,887.60
	\$23,708.40	\$27,596.00		\$3,887.60

i) Constitution Committee Report:

The Constitution committee made their presentation. The entire set of Constitution and Bylaws were read-out in this meeting by Dr. Hashem. There were some discussion and feedback. The recommendation of the team to the Committee was to post the Constitution and Bylaws on the BUFLA website so that everyone can give feedback.

Item – 4: (Next meeting Date)

The next meeting date is on May 20, 2007, Sunday, from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM at Shatto Recreation Center, 3191 W. 4th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90020.

Item – 5: Close of the meeting.

The meeting adjourned at 5:30 PM.

Respectfully,

Mahbub Khan
408-859-3566-cell
mahbubkhan@ieee.org, mahbubkhan35@hotmail.com